



**Hennepin County  
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: CSAH 5 (Franklin Ave) Bridge Rehabilitation Contract No.:  
 Client: Hennepin County Project No.: SP 027-605-029  
 Bid Opening: 10/21/2014 2:00 PM Owner: Hennepin County

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Edward Kraemer & Sons, Inc.		Lunda Construction Company		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2013.602	TCLP TEST	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,100,000.00	\$2,100,000.00	\$2,666,400.00	\$2,666,400.00
3	2031.501	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	EACH	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	2041.610	TRAINEES	HOUR	3600	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
5	2101.511	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
6	2102.502	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	L F	5455	\$0.60	\$3,273.00	\$0.60	\$3,273.00
7	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE SEWERS	L F	85	\$89.00	\$7,565.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00
8	2104.501	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	L F	803	\$6.00	\$4,818.00	\$8.00	\$6,424.00
9	2104.501	REMOVE ASBESTOS-BONDED PIPE	L F	96	\$170.00	\$16,320.00	\$125.00	\$12,000.00
10	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS WALK	S F	238	\$3.00	\$714.00	\$1.00	\$238.00
11	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S F	2414	\$3.00	\$7,242.00	\$2.00	\$4,828.00
12	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN	S F	753	\$3.00	\$2,259.00	\$2.50	\$1,882.50
13	2104.505	REMOVE PAVEMENT (P)	S Y	845	\$10.00	\$8,450.00	\$21.00	\$17,745.00
14	2104.509	REMOVE LUMINAIRE	EACH	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
15	2104.509	REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$1,748.00	\$3,496.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
16	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
17	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	156	\$11.91	\$1,857.96	\$5.50	\$858.00
18	2104.513	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	633	\$6.55	\$4,146.15	\$3.50	\$2,215.50
19	2104.523	SALVAGE HISTORIC PLAQUE	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
20	2104.523	SALVAGE LIGHT STANDARD	EACH	12	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
21	2104.523	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
22	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
23	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
24	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	C Y	411	\$74.00	\$30,414.00	\$55.00	\$22,605.00

SP 027-605-029 - Project Bid Abstract

25	2112.604	SUBGRADE PREPARATION (P)	S Y	630	\$25.70	\$16,191.00	\$8.00	\$5,040.00
----	----------	--------------------------	-----	-----	---------	-------------	--------	------------

Project: SP 027-605-029 - CSAH 5 (Franklin Ave) Bridge Rehabilitation			Edward Kraemer & Sons, Inc.				Lunda Construction Company	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
26	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	C Y	212	\$42.00	\$8,904.00	\$65.00	\$13,780.00
27	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	S Y	730	\$15.04	\$10,979.20	\$9.92	\$7,241.60
28	2301.541	INTEGRANT CURB DESIGN V6	L F	6	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$35.00	\$210.00
29	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	99	\$5.00	\$495.00	\$5.40	\$534.60
30	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,F)	TON	119	\$171.00	\$20,349.00	\$154.85	\$18,427.15
31	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B)	TON	90	\$171.00	\$15,390.00	\$148.50	\$13,365.00
32	2401.501	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3Y43) (P)	C Y	315	\$1,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$472,500.00
33	2401.501	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3Y46) (P)	C Y	67	\$3,600.00	\$241,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$368,500.00
34	2401.513	TYPE MOD P-2 RAILING CONCRETE (3Y46)	LIN FT	1454	\$125.00	\$181,750.00	\$120.00	\$174,480.00
35	2401.541	REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	LB	105982	\$1.60	\$169,571.20	\$1.10	\$116,580.20
36	2401.541	REINFORCEMENT BARS (STAINLESS STEEL) (P)	LB	610	\$8.00	\$4,880.00	\$5.00	\$3,050.00
37	2401.601	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
38	2401.601	FOUNDATION PREPARATION PIER 2	LS	1	\$654,000.00	\$654,000.00	\$1,425,000.00	\$1,425,000.00
39	2401.601	FOUNDATION PREPARATION PIER 3	LS	1	\$654,000.00	\$654,000.00	\$1,425,000.00	\$1,425,000.00
40	2402.521	STRUCTURAL STEEL (3361) (P)	LB	17005	\$2.90	\$49,314.50	\$10.00	\$170,050.00
41	2402.521	STRUCTURAL STEEL (3309) (P)	LB	6110	\$2.90	\$17,719.00	\$10.00	\$61,100.00
42	2402.546	FLOOR DRAIN TYPE B701	EACH	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
43	2402.584	STRUCTURAL TUBE RAILING DESIGN T-1 (P)	L F	2235	\$100.00	\$223,500.00	\$75.00	\$167,625.00
44	2402.591	EXPANSION JOINT DEVICES TYPE 4 (P)	L F	425	\$260.00	\$110,500.00	\$300.00	\$127,500.00
45	2402.601	DRAINAGE SYSTEM BRIDGE DECK	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
46	2402.602	REPAIR WATERMAIN SUPPORTS	EACH	11	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$57,750.00
47	2404.618	PREMIXED POLY CONC (PPC) WEARING COURSE (P)	S F	70199	\$11.72	\$822,732.28	\$11.60	\$814,308.40
48	2405.601	PRECAST ELEMENT ERECTION EQUIPMENT	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$4,000,000.00	\$4,000,000.00
49	2405.601	PRECAST DECK PANELS	LUMP SUM	1	\$13,000,000.00	\$13,000,000.00	\$12,000,000.00	\$12,000,000.00
50	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 1 (P)	EACH	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
51	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 2 (P)	EACH	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
52	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 3 (P)	EACH	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
53	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 4 (P)	EACH	19	\$120,000.00	\$2,280,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$4,275,000.00
54	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 5 (P)	EACH	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
55	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 6 (P)	EACH	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
56	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 7 (P)	EACH	1	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
57	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 8 (P)	EACH	3	\$100,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$675,000.00
58	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 9 (P)	EACH	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
59	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 10 (P)	EACH	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
60	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 11 (P)	EACH	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00

SP 027-605-029 - Project Bid Abstract

Project: SP 027-605-029 - CSAH 5 (Franklin Ave) Bridge Rehabilitation					Edward Kraemer & Sons, Inc.		Lunda Construction Company	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
61	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 12 (P)	EACH	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
62	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 13 (P)	HENN2007	2	\$65,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$450,000.00
63	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 14 (P)	EACH	2	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$112,500.00	\$225,000.00
64	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 15 (P)	EACH	4	\$45,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$900,000.00
65	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 16 (P)	EACH	2	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$450,000.00
66	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 17 (P)	EACH	4	\$80,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$337,500.00	\$1,350,000.00
67	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 18 (P)	EACH	2	\$80,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$450,000.00
68	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 19 (P)	EACH	2	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$112,500.00	\$225,000.00
69	2405.602	PRECAST CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE CAP BEAMS TYPE 20 (P)	EACH	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
70	2405.603	PRECAST CONCRETE ORNAMENTAL RAILING (P)	LIN FT	2117	\$280.00	\$592,760.00	\$350.00	\$740,950.00
71	2405.603	PRECAST TYPE MODIFIED P-2 (TL-2) RAILING CONCRETE (3Y46)	LIN FT	764	\$150.00	\$114,600.00	\$120.00	\$91,680.00
72	2406.553	BRIDGE APPROACH PANELS (P)	S Y	253	\$250.00	\$63,250.00	\$100.00	\$25,300.00
73	2433.502	REMOVE CONCRETE	C Y	1474	\$675.00	\$994,950.00	\$750.00	\$1,105,500.00
74	2433.505	REMOVE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (P)	S F	69897	\$45.00	\$3,145,365.00	\$10.00	\$698,970.00
75	2433.506	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (P)	L F	2102	\$70.00	\$147,140.00	\$60.00	\$126,120.00
76	2433.506	REMOVE BRIDGE RAIL (P)	L F	2291	\$55.00	\$126,005.00	\$60.00	\$137,460.00
77	2433.516	ANCHORAGES TYPE 1 (P)	EACH	129	\$55.00	\$7,095.00	\$30.00	\$3,870.00
78	2433.516	ANCHORAGES TYPE 2	EACH	2562	\$60.00	\$153,720.00	\$41.00	\$105,042.00
79	2433.516	ANCHORAGES TYPE 3 (P)	EACH	12	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$24.00	\$288.00
80	2433.516	ANCHORAGES TYPE 4 (P)	EACH	464	\$230.00	\$106,720.00	\$85.00	\$39,440.00
81	2433.601	TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$3,322,750.00	\$3,322,750.00
82	2433.601	MOCK UPS CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIRS	LUMP SUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
83	2433.601	MOCK UPS EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES	LUMP SUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
84	2433.601	MOCK UPS ROUT AND SEAL CRACK REPAIRS	LUMP SUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
85	2433.601	MOCK UPS CONCRETE COATING	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
86	2433.602	CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE E	EACH	2	\$370,000.00	\$740,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
87	2433.603	ROUT & SEAL CRACKS	L F	2642	\$33.00	\$87,186.00	\$29.00	\$76,618.00
88	2433.603	CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE F	LIN FT	4238	\$450.00	\$1,907,100.00	\$439.00	\$1,860,482.00
89	2433.603	CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE L	LIN FT	4221	\$175.00	\$738,675.00	\$168.00	\$709,128.00
90	2433.603	ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE TEXTURE (ARCH CORNER BOARD FORM)	LIN FT	259	\$88.00	\$22,792.00	\$79.00	\$20,461.00
91	2433.603	ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE TEXTURE (ANODE BOARD FORM)	LIN FT	191	\$44.00	\$8,404.00	\$40.00	\$7,640.00
92	2433.618	HISTORIC CONCRETE SURFACE TREATMENT (P)	S F	329731	\$5.25	\$1,731,087.75	\$5.00	\$1,648,655.00
93	2433.618	CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE A	SQ FT	6000	\$150.00	\$900,000.00	\$139.00	\$834,000.00
94	2433.618	CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE B	SQ FT	1448	\$170.00	\$246,160.00	\$160.00	\$231,680.00
95	2433.618	CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE C	SQ FT	759	\$190.00	\$144,210.00	\$172.00	\$130,548.00

SP 027-605-029 - Project Bid Abstract

Project: SP 027-605-029 - CSAH 5 (Franklin Ave) Bridge Rehabilitation				Edward Kraemer & Sons, Inc.		Lunda Construction Company	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
96	2433.618 CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE D	SQ FT	631	\$210.00	\$132,510.00	\$190.00	\$119,890.00
97	2433.618 CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE G	SQ FT	5882	\$150.00	\$882,300.00	\$139.00	\$817,598.00
98	2433.618 CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE H	SQ FT	544	\$175.00	\$95,200.00	\$160.00	\$87,040.00
99	2433.618 CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE J	SQ FT	292	\$190.00	\$55,480.00	\$172.00	\$50,224.00
100	2433.618 CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE K	SQ FT	292	\$210.00	\$61,320.00	\$190.00	\$55,480.00
101	2433.618 CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE M	SQ FT	296	\$155.00	\$45,880.00	\$139.00	\$41,144.00
102	2433.618 CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR TYPE N	SQ FT	1178	\$155.00	\$182,590.00	\$139.00	\$163,742.00
103	2433.618 ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE TEXTURE (BOARD FORM)	SQ FT	1311	\$55.00	\$72,105.00	\$50.00	\$65,550.00
104	2476.601 LEAD SUBSTANCES COLLECTION & DISPOSAL	LUMP SUM	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
105	2478.601 ORGANIC ZINC-RICH PAINT SYSTEM (OLD)	LS	1	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
106	2503.511 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER	L F	64	\$157.00	\$10,048.00	\$225.00	\$14,400.00
107	2503.541 15" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006	L F	137	\$128.00	\$17,536.00	\$110.00	\$15,070.00
108	2504.601 WATERMAIN HANGER SYSTEM	LS	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
109	2506.501 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN F	L F	19	\$342.00	\$6,498.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00
110	2506.501 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 66-4020	L F	11	\$489.00	\$5,379.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
111	2506.516 CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	7	\$1,152.00	\$8,064.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00
112	2506.522 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	2	\$1,283.00	\$2,566.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
113	2506.602 PLUG & ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$1,864.00	\$1,864.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
114	2506.602 CONNECT INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,263.00	\$1,263.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
115	2521.501 4" CONCRETE WALK	S F	3912	\$5.00	\$19,560.00	\$4.94	\$19,325.28
116	2521.501 6" CONCRETE WALK	S F	906	\$9.25	\$8,380.50	\$7.94	\$7,193.64
117	2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN SPECIAL	L F	182	\$30.00	\$5,460.00	\$37.50	\$6,825.00
118	2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B612	L F	264	\$25.00	\$6,600.00	\$30.50	\$8,052.00
119	2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	L F	234	\$28.00	\$6,552.00	\$38.45	\$8,997.30
120	2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B660	L F	44	\$106.00	\$4,664.00	\$55.00	\$2,420.00
121	2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES	S F	168	\$40.00	\$6,720.00	\$55.00	\$9,240.00
122	2533.507 PORTABLE PRECAST CONCR BARRIER DES 8337	L F	230	\$14.50	\$3,335.00	\$14.50	\$3,335.00
123	2533.603 RELOCATE PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER DESIGN 8337 SPECIAL	LIN FT	65	\$4.00	\$260.00	\$4.00	\$260.00
124	2533.603 PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER DESIGN 8337 SPECIAL	LIN FT	185	\$14.50	\$2,682.50	\$14.50	\$2,682.50
125	2533.603 RELOCATE PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER DESIGN 8337 ANCHORED SPECIAL	LIN FT	1260	\$23.00	\$28,980.00	\$23.00	\$28,980.00
126	2533.603 PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER DESIGN 8337 ANCHORED SPECIAL	LIN FT	3505	\$43.00	\$150,715.00	\$41.00	\$143,705.00
127	2540.602 INSTALL HISTORIC PLAQUE	EACH	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
128	2545.509 CONDUIT SYSTEM (SIGNALS)	LS	1	\$28,700.00	\$28,700.00	\$28,700.00	\$28,700.00
129	2545.511 LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL 1	EACH	2	\$8,150.00	\$16,300.00	\$8,150.00	\$16,300.00
130	2545.511 LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL 2	EACH	26	\$8,700.00	\$226,200.00	\$8,700.00	\$226,200.00

SP 027-605-029 - Project Bid Abstract

Project: SP 027-605-029 - CSAH 5 (Franklin Ave) Bridge Rehabilitation			Edward Kraemer & Sons, Inc.				Lunda Construction Company	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
131	2545.515	LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
132	2545.521	2" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT	L F	2700	\$13.00	\$35,100.00	\$13.00	\$35,100.00
133	2545.523	2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	L F	150	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
134	2545.531	UNDERGROUND WIRE 1 COND NO 8	L F	15500	\$1.00	\$15,500.00	\$1.00	\$15,500.00
135	2545.541	SERVICE CABINET SECONDARY TYPE A (MOD)	EACH	1	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00
136	2545.553	HANDHOLE	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
137	2545.601	TEMPORARY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
138	2545.601	ELECTRICAL LIGHTING SYSTEM (NAVIGATION)	LS	1	\$121,200.00	\$121,200.00	\$121,200.00	\$121,200.00
139	2545.603	1" LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	L F	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
140	2550.602	JUNCTION BOX (SPECIAL)	EACH	26	\$975.00	\$25,350.00	\$975.00	\$25,350.00
141	2554.615	IMPACT ATTENUATOR	AMBY	5	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00
142	2557.517	VEHICULAR GATE DOUBLE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
143	2557.603	TEMPORARY FENCE DESIGN SPECIAL	L F	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
144	2557.603	CHAIN LINK SAFETY FENCE	L F	610	\$10.00	\$6,100.00	\$6.00	\$3,660.00
145	2557.603	RELOCATE TEMPORARY FENCE	L F	145	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$6.00	\$870.00
146	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00
147	2563.602	MEDIAN BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	157	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00
148	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	S F	61	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00
149	2564.537	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	EACH	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
150	2564.552	HAZARD MARKER X4-2	EACH	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
151	2564.602	INSTALL SIGN COLLAR	EACH	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
152	2564.602	INSTALL SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
153	2565.602	SPECIAL HANDHOLE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
154	2571.502	DECIDUOUS TREE 1.5" CAL CONT	TREE	5	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00
155	2571.502	DECIDUOUS TREE 2.5" CAL CONT	TREE	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$595.00	\$2,975.00
156	2571.602	TREE PROTECTION TYPE I	EACH	1517	\$8.00	\$12,136.00	\$6.00	\$9,102.00
157	2571.602	TREE PROTECTION TYPE II	EACH	650	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$4.50	\$2,925.00
158	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE SD	L F	219	\$135.00	\$29,565.00	\$45.00	\$9,855.00
159	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	285	\$6.00	\$1,710.00	\$5.00	\$1,425.00
160	2573.505	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER	L F	263	\$20.00	\$5,260.00	\$25.00	\$6,575.00
161	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
162	2573.533	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	1214	\$4.00	\$4,856.00	\$3.00	\$3,642.00
163	2573.550	EROSION CONTROL SUPEVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
164	2573.602	SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
165	2574.525	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	C Y	330	\$34.00	\$11,220.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00

SP 027-605-029 - Project Bid Abstract

Project: SP 027-605-029 - CSAH 5 (Franklin Ave) Bridge Rehabilitation				Edward Kraemer & Sons, Inc.		Lunda Construction Company	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
166	2575.501 SEEDING	ACRE	0.75	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$375.00
167	2575.502 SEED MIXTURE 25-131	LB	75	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$187.50
168	2575.502 SEED MIXTURE 36-211	POUND	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
169	2575.505 SODDING TYPE SALT TOLERANT	S Y	436	\$9.00	\$3,924.00	\$6.00	\$2,616.00
170	2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4	S Y	4806	\$3.25	\$15,619.50	\$1.75	\$8,410.50
171	2575.571 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	4	\$2,685.00	\$10,740.00	\$566.00	\$2,264.00
172	2581.501 REMOVABLE PREFORM PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	L F	5715	\$1.25	\$7,143.75	\$1.25	\$7,143.75
173	2581.603 REMOVABLE PREFORMED PLASTIC MASK (BLACK)	L F	205	\$2.20	\$451.00	\$2.20	\$451.00
174	2582.501 PAVT MSSG (RT ARROW) POLY PREF-GR IN	EACH	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$535.00	\$1,605.00
175	2582.501 PAVT MSSG (LT-THRU ARROW)POLY PREF-GR IN	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
176	2582.501 PAVT MSSG (BIKE SYMBOL) EPOXY	EACH	10	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
177	2582.501 PAVT MSSG (BIKE LANE ARROW) EPOXY	EACH	10	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
178	2582.502 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-POLY PREF-GR IN	L F	2375	\$4.50	\$10,687.50	\$3.95	\$9,381.25
179	2582.502 4" DB SOLID LINE YELLOW-POLY PREF(GR IN)	LIN FT	1164	\$9.00	\$10,476.00	\$7.90	\$9,195.60
180	2582.502 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY	L F	2648	\$0.80	\$2,118.40	\$0.80	\$2,118.40
181	2582.502 4" DOTTED LINE WHITE-EPOXY	L F	646	\$0.80	\$516.80	\$0.80	\$516.80
182	2582.502 12" STOP LINE WHITE-EPOXY	L F	31	\$9.00	\$279.00	\$9.00	\$279.00
183	2582.503 CROSSWALK MARKING-POLY PREFORM-GR IN	S F	192	\$14.00	\$2,688.00	\$14.95	\$2,870.40
184	2582.618 PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL	S F	585	\$3.40	\$1,989.00	\$3.40	\$1,989.00
Totals for Project SP 027-605-029					\$43,097,946.99	\$52,048,793.87	

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_